

## San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership West Valley Regional Steering Committee

## Wednesday, October 14, 2020 • 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Join Zoom Video Conference hosted by the City of Rancho Cucamonga:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89595982006?pwd=bUxNUIA2R2ICbG9WRVhpTkRLN2wxZz09

Meeting ID: 895 9598 2006 - Password: 540162

Dial in +1 669 900 6833 - One tap mobile +16699006833,,89595982006# US (San Jose)

## AGENDA

	OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER
А. В.	Call to Order Welcome and Introductions	Erika Lewis-Huntley Don Smith
	REPORTS & UPDATES	
C. D. E. F.	Interagency Council on Homelessness Homeless Provider Network Office of Homeless Services Regional City & Service Partners	Erika Lewis-Huntley Don Smith Tom Hernandez/OHS staff Committee Members
	CONSENT ITEM	
G.	Approve Meeting Minutes from September 9th, 2020 (unavailable-to be tabled)	Erika Lewis-Huntley
	DISCUSSION ITEMS	
H.	Regional Steering Committee Recommendations for West Valley Regional Homeless Housing, Assistance & Prevention Program (HHAP) Project Funding	Don Smith Erika Lewis-Huntley Jose Sandoval, DBH
	REGIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE ELECTIONS	
I.	Nominations/Election for West Valley Regional Steering Commttee seats a. 1 Government representative b. 1 Non-government representative	Don Smith Erika Lewis-Huntley
	CLOSING	
J. K. L.	Public Comment (3 mins) Steering Committee Member Comments Adjournment	Don Smith Erika Lewis-Huntley
Next Scheduled Meeting: West Valley Regional Steering Committee   Wednesday, November 11, 2020, 9:00am – 11:00am   Goldy S. Lewis Community Center – Creative Corner Room (tentative, if able)   11200 Baseline Rd., Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91701		

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITY IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER IS (909) 386-8297 AND THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 303 E. VANDERBILT WAY SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415. <u>http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/</u>

AGENDA AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT 303 E VANDERBILT WAY, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 OR BY EMAIL: HOMELESSRFP@HSS.SBCOUNTY.GOV.